DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 2018-910316 02/12/2018 03:13 PM

ALLISON MACKENZIE, LTD

Pgs=3

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: JOEL W. LOCKE, ESQ. ALLISON, MacKENZIE, LTD. P.O. Box 646 Carson City, Nevada 89702

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Gloria R. Hooper 2428 Hasbita Lane Minden, NV 89423

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

The party executing this document affirms that this document DOES contain a social security number as required by law per NRS 440.380(1)(a) and NRS 40.525 (5).

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

APN: 1420-28-810-001

STATE OF NEVADA)
: ss.

CARSON CITY)

GLORIA R. HOOPER, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That CURT HOOPER, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as CURT A. HOOPER named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded on May 1, 2001, as Document No. 0513337 executed by CURT A. HOOPER and GLORIA R. HOOPER, husband and wife, which transferred the subject real property to CURT A. HOOPER and GLORIA R. HOOPER, husband and wife as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, recorded in the official records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

Lot 14, as shown on the map of SARATOGA HEIGHTS UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on December 5, 1966, as Document No. 34826.

APN: 1420-28-810-001

(This legal description was previously recorded in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada on May 1, 2001, as Document No. 0513337).

	I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the following is true and correct.
	Dated this day of
	Dhia Joyper GLORIA R. HOOPER
	On February 9, 2018, personally appeared before me, a
	On
	whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that she
	executed the foregoing instrument.
	May En
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	DEIRDRE L. REID NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 16-2574-2 MY APPT. EXPIRES JUNE 18, 2020
	WEATT, EXTINGUISME TO, ESSE
/	



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 3976856 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2017018392

TYPE OR				STATE FILE NUMBER			
PRINTIN	1a, DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MI	IDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)		· f	ATH (Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH	
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Curtis A		HOOPER		er 06, 2017	Douglas	
E BEACK MAK	3b, CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER			osp. or Inst. indicate DO/ nt(Specify)	A,OP/Emer. Rm. 4, SEX	
DECEDENT	Minden		2428 Hasbita Lane	'	` Home	Male	
DLOLDLIII	5. RACE (Specify)	6. Hispanic Orig No - Non-Hisp	in? Specify 7a, AGE (Years)	Last birthday 7b, UNDER 1 YE		1 1 1	
1	Whi	.		65		May 05, 1952	
OCCURRED IN .	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C name country) California	·	1 (Married Married		ME (Last name prior to first/marriage) h ALEXANDER	
INSTITUTION SEE	name country) California 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		ive Kind of Work Done Dur		BUSINESS OR INDUS		
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	5610	1,142,550,2500,711,011,011			ufacturer Engineer	V	
RESIDENCE	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15	5b. COUNTY 15c. CIT	TY, TOWN OR LOCATION	15d. STREET AND NUME	BER .	15e, INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes	
└	Nevada	Douglas	Minden	2428 Hasbita La	ane	or No) Yes	
DADENTE	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F	irst Middle Last Suffix)		, MOTHER/PARENT - NAME		ffix)	
PARENTS		Dane HOOPER			Faye BOYSTE	R :	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type o		Bb. MAILING ADDRESS	(Street or R.F.D. No, City or T			
		HOOPER	TOW OR OUTHATORY A	2428 Hasbita Lane M			
ISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMI Crematio	OVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETE	Walton's Sierr		19c LOCATION	City or Town State	
{		NATURE (Or Person Acting as Such)	76.	OF 20c. NAME AND ADDRES		TORY NEVAGO BOY CO	
		EN K HILL	LICENSE NUMBER	Walt	on's Funerals and		
		IRE AUTHENTICATED	FD884	1521 Ci	nurch Street Gardne	erville NV 89410	
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR	<u> </u>			· · · · · ·	J	
ì	l o ⊇	wiedge, death occurred at the time, date nature & Title)		22a. On the basis of examination at the time, date and place and			
1 1	21b DATE SIGNED (Mo/D		eted	MIKE B GOLDWA	TER :	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED	
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated.(Signature & Title) 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER			22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH			
:				October 03, 2 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAL		20:27 / PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)	
	은병 (Type or Print)	IG PITT GIGAN IP OTTER THAN CERT	11 LEV	September 06,		20:27	
		ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING	PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EX			3b. LICENSE NUMBER .	
1		Coroner Mike B Goldwater					
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	BLAISE SATARIÁN	(Mo/Da	TE RECEIVED BY REGISTRA		UE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE	
	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICAT	ED J.	October 04, 201	/ : TES	Interval between onset and death	
CAUSE OF	PARTI Gunshot	Nound Of The Head	E FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)		į	lufe) An permeet ouzer and dean	
DEATH	10	A CONSEQUENCE OF:			i	Interval between onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF	(b) None		. X. I		\;	masta bottoon and a second	
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO		A CONSEQUENCE OF:				Interval between onset and death	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE >	(c) None		· /				
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:			i	interval between onset and death	
7 /	(d) None				;		
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT O	CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to	death but not resulting in	the underlying cause given in P	art 1. 26. AUTO	PSY (Specif 27, WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER	
i i			T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Yes (Specify Yes of No.) Yes	
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	(28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJURY	ed, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCU Self Inflicted Gunshot Wor		• •	
1 1	Suicide					• •	
\ \	28e, INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No.)	28f, PLACE OF INJURY- At home, fan	m, street, factory, office	28g. LOCATION STREE	TOR R.F.D. No. CIT	Y OR TOWN STATE Nevada	
. \	103 01 NO)	building, etc. (Specify)		,	•		

STATE REGISTRAR

000692422

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

OCT 1 0 2017

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

VRS-Rev-20120523a



ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATED